The range of estimated values was from $30,200,000 (Income Approach)
to $32,500,000 (Cost Approach). After a review of all relevant data,
and upon giving equal consideration to each of the three approaches, it
was determined by the appraisers that the Fair Market Value for the
entire property is:

Thirty One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($31,500,000).

At the present time, the subject is unfinished. Provision of the
Government's standard level tenant improvements is estimated to cost
$3,000,000 (see Estimate of Tenant Improvements). Therefore, the
Fair Market Value for the entire property without tenant improvements
is $31,500,000 less $3,000,000 resulting in a Fair Market Value of:

Twenty Eight Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($28,500,000).

CERTIFICATION

We hereby certify that:

(1) We have personally inspected and appraised the subject property

described herein.

(2) To the best of our knowledge, the statements and opinions

contained in this report are true and correct, and no important facts